

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 72 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1293 OF 2020

Razia Sharafat Ali Khan ...PETITIONER

V/S

Kamalrukh Wajid KhanRESPONDENT

Adv. Heena Siddhique (Through V/C) i/by Top Rite Juris for
the Plaintiff.

Adv. Kaizeen Mistry for the Defendants.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)